for quick sizing of Link-Seal® Modular Seals.
The contractors choice...
there are no equals!
Information and sizing charts updated 2-08.
mailliW  detimiL ynapmoC dna notsnhoJ
Head
   Inverness:  238673 1463 (0) +44

to the axis of the pipe going
through it.
How to Order:
Using the Provided Sizing Charts
1. Determine Link-Seal® modular seal model to be
used (See Link-Seal Selection Guide or Engineering
Manual for technical information).
2. Locate charts on pages 6 through 9 that corre-
sponds to the type and size pipe being used.
3. Verify that your pipe O.D. matches the actual
outside diameter shown on the chart.
4. To order Link-Seal modular seals choose Link-
Seal modular seal size (from SIZE column),
Link-Seal modular seal model (C, S-316, L, LS-
316, O, OS-316, T or  FD/FS) and indicate
number of links required per seal (from LINKS
PER SEAL column).
[Example: LS-575-C-10]
5. To order corresponding Century-Line sleeves
indicate model number (from MODEL NUMBER
column), length of sleeve and quantity required.
[CS Example: CS-10-12”-1]
Note: Contact PSI (1-800-423-2410) or your local dis-
tributor if your pipe sizing solution is not listed in
the provided charts.
Century-Line® Sleeves
Model CS (16” length)
Weights and Dimensional Data
MODEL I.D. (In.) I.D. (mm) lbs. Kg.
CS-2 1.98 50.3 0.70 0.32
CS-3 2.94 74.7 1.30 0.59
CS-3-1/2 3.38 85.9 1.50 0.68
CS-4 4.03 102.4 2.00 0.90
CS-5 5.14 130.6 2.80 1.27
CS-6 6.14 156.0 3.60 1.63
CS-8 8.21 208.5 4.80 2.18
CS-10 10.19 258.8 6.40 2.90
CS-12 12.26 311.4 7.20 3.27
CS-14 14.14 359.2 11.20 5.08
CS-16 16.18 411.0 12.00 5.44
CS-18 17.45 443.2 15.50 7.03
CS-20 19.12 485.6 17.50 7.94
CS-22 20.32 516.1 21.00 9.53
CS-24 22.76 578.1 22.00 9.98
CS-25 24.81 630.2 23.00 10.43
4
C
en
tu
ry
-L
in
e®
Sl
ee
ve
s
Sizing Charts for Standard Pipe when
using Link-Seal® Modular Seals and
Century-Line® Sleeves with:
• SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe
• Steel and Plastic Pipe with Same
Outside Diameter (IPS)

WS-24-37-S-12 23.25 107.00 48.53
10
How to Order:
Using the Provided Sizing Charts
1. Determine Link-Seal® modular seal model to be
used (See Link-Seal Selection Guide or Engineering
Manual for technical information).
2. Locate charts on pages 12 through 15 that cor-
responds to the type and size pipe being used.
3. Verify that your pipe O.D. matches the actual
outside diameter shown on the chart.
4. To order Link-Seal modular seals choose Link-
Seal modular seal size (from SIZE column),
Link-Seal modular seal model (C, S-316, L, LS-
316, O, OS-316, T or  FD/FS) and indicate num-
ber of links required per seal (from LINKS PER
SEAL column).
[Example: LS-575-C-10]
5. To order corresponding WS Steel sleeves indi-
cate model number (from MODEL NUMBER
column), length of sleeve and quantity required.
[WS Example: WS-10-12”-1]
Note: Contact PSI (1-800-423-2410) or
your local distributor if your pipe sizing
solution is not listed in the provided
charts.
W
S
St
ee
l S
le
ev
es
Link-Seal® Modular Seal Models:
EPDM Seal Elements
Model C = Standard EPDM (black)
Model L = Low Durometer EPDM (blue)
Model S-316 = 316 Stainless Steel Hardware
Model LS-316 = 316 Stainless Steel Hardware
Nitrile Seal Elements
Model O = Standard Nitrile (green) Oil Resistant
Model OS-316 = with 316 Stainless Steel Hardware
Silicone Seal Elements
Model T = Silicone (grey) High Temp.
Model FD/FS = Double Silicone Seal
Sizing Charts for Standard Pipe when
using Link-Seal® Modular Seals and WS
Steel Sleeves with:
• SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe
• Steel and Plastic Pipe with Same
Outside Diameter (IPS)
• Ductile Iron Pipe (DIPS, AWWA-C900,
AWWA-C905, PVC Water Pipe)
• Copper Tubing
• Cast Iron Soil Pipe (Extra Heavy)
• Cast Iron Soil Pipe (Service Weight)
• Electrical Metallic Tubing (EMT)
• Thin Wall Intermediate Metal Conduit (IMC)
• Rigid (RSC), Aluminum (ASC), Galvanized
(GSC), Non-Metallic Conduit (NRC)
11
Note: WS sizes thru. 10” are schedule 40. WS
sizes 12” and up have a standard .375” wall
thickness.
W
S Steel Sleeves
SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe
PIPE ACTUAL
SIZE O.D. MODEL LINK-SEAL® LINKS
(Nom.) (Inches) NUMBER SIZE PER SEAL
4 4.22 WS-6-28-S-* LS-315-*** 10
6 6.28 WS-8-32-S-* LS-315-*** 15